

DIRECTORATE of ADMISSIONS and COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS

University of Kashmir NAAC Accredited Grade "A+"

<u>Notice</u> <u>Recruitment Test</u>

Graphic Artist (Kashmir University)

It is notified for information of all the eligible candidates who have applied for the post of Graphic Artist (Kashmir University) and are figuring in the General List available on University website that the Recruitment Test for the same shall be held on **02-05-2024 at 11:00 AM in Examination Hall-A, Humanities Block, University of Kashmir**. The candidates can download their Admit Cards w.e.f **25-04-2024** from the official website of the University of Kashmir www.kashmiruniversity.net by entering their Application Form No. and Date of Birth. For any query contact Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations, University of Kashmir during office hours on working days only.

Sd/(Prof. M Farooq Mir)

Director
(Directorate of Admissions & Competitive Examinations)

No F (Graphic Artist-Test) DACE/KU/24

Dated: 23-04-2024